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McGuinn, Hillsman 
& Palefsky 

535 Pacific Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94133 

(415) 421-9292 

John A. McGuinn, Esq. (State Bar No. 036047) 
Jeannette A. Vaccaro, Esq. (State Bar No. 287129) 
McGUINN, HILLSMAN & PALEFSKY 
535 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 
San Francisco, CA  94133 
Telephone:  (415) 421-9292 
Facsimile: (415) 403-0202      
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
SHANNON RUND 
 
Michael A. Laurenson (State Bar No. 190023) 
GORDON & REES LLP 
275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone:  (415) 986-5900 
Facsimile: (415) 986-8054      
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
BANYAN WATER, INC. and WATER STEWARD, INC. 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 
SHANNON RUND,  
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs.  
 
BANYAN WATER, INC., WATER 
STEWARD, INC., and DOES 1 through 25, 
inclusive,  
 

                     Defendants. 

Case No. C 15-02043 KAW 
 
STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER FOR DISMISSAL  
WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 
 

  

 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action through their 

designated counsel that the above-captioned action be, and hereby is, dismissed without prejudice 

pursuant to Fed.R. Civ.P. 41(a)(2). 

Rund v. Banyan Water, Inc. et al Doc. 32

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2015cv02043/287268/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2015cv02043/287268/32/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE                                 2 

McGuinn, Hillsman 
& Palefsky 

535 Pacific Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94133 

(415) 421-9292 

DATED:  February 17, 2016  GORDON & REES LLP 
Attorneys for Defendants BANYAN WATER, INC. and 
WATER STEWARD, INC. 

 
 

By:    /s/   Michael A. Laurenson                       
         MICHAEL A. LAURENSON 
 
 
DATED:  February 17, 2016  McGUINN, HILLSMAN & PALEFSKY 
     Attorneys for Plaintiff SHANNON RUND 
 
 
 

By:    /s/   Jeannette A. Vaccaro            
          JEANNETTE A. VACCARO 
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McGuinn, Hillsman 
& Palefsky 

535 Pacific Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94133 

(415) 421-9292 

[PROPOSED] ORDER 
 

 The above-captioned action is dismissed without prejudice pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 

41(a)(2).  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  

 

 

Dated: _____________________, 2016 _______________________________________ 
      MAGISTRATE JUDGE KANDIS A. WESTMORE 
      UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
      NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
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