1 Dockets.Justia.com

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	John A. McGuinn, Esq. (State Bar No. 036047 Jeannette A. Vaccaro, Esq. (State Bar No. 287) McGUINN, HILLSMAN & PALEFSKY 535 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 San Francisco, CA 94133 Telephone: (415) 421-9292 Facsimile: (415) 403-0202  Attorneys for Plaintiff SHANNON RUND  Michael A. Laurenson (State Bar No. 190023)		
8	GORDON & REES LLP		
9	275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, CA 94111		
10	Telephone: (415) 986-5900 Facsimile: (415) 986-8054		
11	Attorneys for Defendants		
12	BANYAN WATER, INC. and WATER STEWARD, INC.		
13			
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
16	OAKLAND DIVISION		
17	SHANNON RUND,	Case No. C 15-02043 KAW	
18	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND [ <del>PROPOSED</del> ]	
19	vs.	ORDER FOR DISMISSAL	
20	BANYAN WATER, INC., WATER STEWARD, INC., and DOES 1 through 25,	WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
21	inclusive,		
22	Defendants.		
23			
24			
25	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action through their		
26			
McGuinn, Hillsman & Palefsky 535 Pacific Avenue	designated counsel that the above-captioned action be, and hereby is, dismissed without prejudice		
San Francisco, CA 94133 (415) 421-9292 28	pursuant to Fed.R. Civ.P. 41(a)(2).		

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

	1 2 3 4	DATED: February 17, 2016	GORDON & REES LLP Attorneys for Defendants BANYAN WATER, INC. and WATER STEWARD, INC.  By: /s/ Michael A. Laurenson
	5		MICHAEL A. LAURENSON
	6	DATED E 1 17 0016	M CHINN THE CMAN O DATE CON
	7	DATED: February 17, 2016	McGUINN, HILLSMAN & PALEFSKY Attorneys for Plaintiff SHANNON RUND
	8		
	9		By: <u>/s/ Jeannette A. Vaccaro</u>
	10		JEANNETTE A. VACCARO
	11		
	12		
	13		
	14		
	15		
	16		
	17		
	18		
	19		
	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
McGuinn, Hillsman & Palefsky 535 Pacific Avenue San Francisco, CA 94133	27		
(415) 421-9292	28		

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

	1	<del>[PROPOSED]</del> ORDER		
	2			
	3	The above-captioned action is dismissed without prejudice pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P.		
	4	41(a)(2).		
	5			
	6	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
	7			
	8			
	9	Dated: 2/18 , 2016 Kandis Westmore		
	10	MAGISTRATE JUDGE KANDIS A. WESTMORE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
	11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	12			
	13			
	14			
	15			
	16			
	17			
	18			
	19			
	20			
	21			
	22			
	23			
	24			
	25			
	26			
McGuinn, Hillsman & Palefsky 535 Pacific Avenue	27			
San Francisco, CA 94133 (415) 421-9292	3 28			

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE